
 
 

 INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA,  

             Ministry of Shipping, Govt. of India 

P-78, GARDEN REACH ROAD KOLKATA-43 

E-mail address of Issuing Officer:dirkol.iwai@nic.in  

Tender No: IWAI/KOL/FRK-COSS/2016-17/ 

IWAI invites e-tender for“Civil works for maintenance & development 
of Terminal Ghat, Farakka during 2016-17”. Details are following: -
Estimated cost Rs. 4,97,513/-, E.M.D – Rs. 9,950/-, Date of 
downloading  of e-tender from 09/11/2016 to 21/11/2016, last date 
of submission: 22/11/2016  up to 1500 hrs. Date of opening: 
22/11/2016 at 15:30 hrs.   For details please visit   to IWAI website 
www.iwai.nic.in and CPP portal website 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app          

                                                                                               Director                                                                                                                                                                               

 

http://www.iwai.nic.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


IWAI, Kolkata RO               Tender No. 
 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
(Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India)

P-78, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata 
Email: 
Web site: 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
NOTICE INVITING TENDER No.

Inland Waterways Authority of
cover system (Cover I - Technic
agencies for  the work given below
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
 

 Name of Work: Civil works for maintenance & development of terminal ghat, farakka 
                             during 2016-17
 
 

1. Estimated Cost of the work and EMD requirement are as under: 

Sl.No Stretch of NW

1. Civil works for maintenance & 
development of T
Farakka during 2016

2. Date of sale of tenders : 
3. Proposed date for prebid conference (if required)
4. Last date of submission of tender :
5. Date of opening of technical bid of the tender : 
6. Tender document can be purchased by paying Rs. 500/

in the form of non-refundable demand draft in favour of ‘IWAI fund’ payable at 
Kolkata at any nationalized/ schedule bank from the office of the
Kolkata on any working day Monday to 
10.00 hrs. to 17.00 hrs. 

 

7. The tender document can also be downloaded from the IWAI’s website 
www.iwai.nic.in and CPP Portal Website 
Bidders submitting the downloaded version of tender document are required to 
submit Rs. 5,00/- (Rupees Five 
tender document along with tender in the form of non refundable demand draft 
favour of ‘IWAI fund’ payable at 
signed declaration stating that no alteration has been made in any form in the 
downloaded tender document is
downloaded tenders. 

8. The complete bid as pe
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
opened online on same d
Kolkata – 700 043. For further details please contact 
at ‘www.iwai.nic.in’and https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

 

 

Tender No. IWAI/KOL/FRK-COSS/2016-17     Page 4

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
(Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India)

78, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata – 700 043 
Email: dirkol.iwai@nic.in 
Web site: www.iwai.gov.in 

://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app   
NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. IWAI/KOL/FRK-COSS/2016

of India (IWAI) invites o n l i n e  tenders/ b i d s  
cal bid and Cover II - Financial Bid) from ex

work given below. The Bids will be placed online at 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

Civil works for maintenance & development of terminal ghat, farakka 
17 

Estimated Cost of the work and EMD requirement are as under:  

Stretch of NW Estminated Cost 
(Rs. ) (in Rupees)

ivil works for maintenance & 
Terminal Ghat, 

during 2016-17 

 
4,97,513/- 

 From 09/11/2016 to 21/11/2016 
Proposed date for prebid conference (if required)  nil. 
Last date of submission of tender : 22/11/2016 upto 15.00 hours 
Date of opening of technical bid of the tender : 22/11/2016 at 15.30 hours
Tender document can be purchased by paying Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred

refundable demand draft in favour of ‘IWAI fund’ payable at 
Kolkata at any nationalized/ schedule bank from the office of the Director, IWAI,

on any working day Monday to Friday/Saturday during office hours between 

The tender document can also be downloaded from the IWAI’s website 
CPP Portal Website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

Bidders submitting the downloaded version of tender document are required to 
(Rupees Five Hundred only) i.e. an amount equal to the cost of 

ment along with tender in the form of non refundable demand draft 
favour of ‘IWAI fund’ payable at Kolkata at any nationalized/ schedule bank. A 
signed declaration stating that no alteration has been made in any form in the 
downloaded tender document is to be enclosed with the tender by the bidder for 

er the tender documents should be placed online at 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app by 1500 hours on 22/11/2016 and

day at 1530 hours at IWAI, P-78, Garden Reach Road, 
For further details please contact IWAI office or visit website 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

4 of 77 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
(Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India) 

/2016-17 
b i d s  in two 

xperienced 
The Bids will be placed online at 

Civil works for maintenance & development of terminal ghat, farakka   

 
EMD 

(in Rupees) 
 

9,950/- 

at 15.30 hours 
Hundred only) 

refundable demand draft in favour of ‘IWAI fund’ payable at 
Director, IWAI, 

during office hours between 

The tender document can also be downloaded from the IWAI’s website 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

Bidders submitting the downloaded version of tender document are required to 
an amount equal to the cost of 

ment along with tender in the form of non refundable demand draft in 
at any nationalized/ schedule bank. A 

signed declaration stating that no alteration has been made in any form in the 
to be enclosed with the tender by the bidder for 

be placed online at 
nd will be 

78, Garden Reach Road, 
IWAI office or visit website 

 Director 



IWAI, Kolkata RO               Tender No. IWAI/KOL/FRK-COSS/2016-17     Page 5 of 77 

 

 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
(Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India) 

P-78, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata – 700 043 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. IWAI/KOL/FRK-COSS/2016-17 
 
Name of Work: Civil works for maintenance & development of Terminal Ghat, Farakka   
                            during 2016-17 
 
Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) invites sealed tenders in two cover system 
(Cover I - Technical bid and Cover II - Financial Bid) from experienced contractors for 
the work of Civil works for maintenance & development of Terminal Ghat, Farakka 
during 2016-17 
The complete bid as per the tender documents should be placed online at 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  by 15:00 hours on 22/11/2016 and will be opened 
online on same day at 15:30 hours at IWAI, P-78, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata – 700 
043. 
 
1. Estimated Cost of the work is as under:  

 

Sl. 
No 

Stretch of NW Estimated Cost 
         (Rs.) 

      EMD 
(in Rupees) 

1. Civil works for maintenance & development of 
Terminal Ghat, Farakka during 2016-17 

          
4,97,513/- 

 
      9,950/- 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 
 
2. Interested bidders may obtain non-transferable bid document by submitting non-
refundable demand draft for Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) drawn in favour of  
“IWAI FUND” payable at Kolkata.  Tender document will be available for sale from 
09/11/2016 to 21/11/2016 between 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM (IST) on any working day from 
Monday to Friday/ Saturday from the office of the Director, Inland Waterways Authority of 
India, P-78, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata – 700 043 
 
3. The tender document can also be downloaded from the IWAI’s website 
www.iwai.nic.in or CPP Portal Website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Bidders 
submitting the downloaded version of tender document is required to submit Rs. 500/- 
(Rupees Five Hundred only) i.e. an amount equal to the cost of tender document along with 
tender in the form of demand draft made in favour of ‘IWAI fund’ payable at Kolkata at any 
nationalized/ schedule bank. A signed declaration stating that no alteration has been made in 
any form in the downloaded tender document is to be enclosed with the tender by the bidder 
for downloaded tenders. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



IWAI, Kolkata RO               Tender No. IWAI/KOL/FRK-COSS/2016-17     Page 6 of 77 

 

4. The tenderer shall meet the following pre-qualification criteria: 
 
i. The tenderer shall be registered with Central Public Works Department, Railways, 

MES and State PWD/ Irrigation Department or non-registered contractors having 
experience of working with IWAI. 

 
ii. Tenderer shall have Permanent Account Number issued by Income Tax Deptt. 
 
iii. Average annual financial turnover during last three years ending 31st March of the 

previous financial year, should be at least 30% of the cost. Experience of having 
successfully completed similar works i.e. Civil construction work or similar 
nature of works during last 7 years ending last day of month previous to the one in 
which this tender is invited should be either of following : 

 
(a) Three similar works costing not less than 40% of the estimated cost; or  

 
(b) Two similar works costing not less than 50% of the estimated cost; or  

 
(c) One similar work completed not less than 80% of the estimated cost  

 
iv.  Latest certificate of solvency from nationalized / scheduled Bank included in the 

second schedule of the RBI Act for not less than the value indicated below:  
 

 

 
v. The tenderer shall agree to the terms & conditions of the tender and return the 

tender duly signed in each page for agreeing the same. 
 
vi. The tenderer shall submit required Earnest Money Deposit in the form of demand 

draft.  Any/all submissions made without the earnest money and/or after the date 
mentioned hereinafter in clause 6 shall be deemed to be rejected. 

 
6. The complete bid as per the tender documents should be placed online at 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app by 15:00hours on 22/11/2016 and will be opened 
online on same day at 1530 hours at IWAI, P-78, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata -700 043. 
The scanned copy of all the supporting documents as listed under para 5(i) to 5(vi) should be 
submitted along with the online technical bid. 
 
7. IWAI reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any 
reason and no correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

 
 

                                                                                                    Director 

Sl. 
No 

         Stretch Bank solvency 
required 

1. Civil works for maintenance & development of 
Terminal Ghat, Farakka during 2016-17 

1,49,254/- 
 


